07-18-2000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPAKTMENT	OF COMMERCI
Patent and	Trademark Office

101406650 I Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party(ies) Donald K. Zahrte, Sr. Peter Jungwirth Name: Powerware Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: \boxtimes Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 8609 Six Forks Road Security Agreement Change of Name City: Raleigh State: NC Zip:27615 Other Execution Date: May 30, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 09/532,226, Filed March 22, 2000 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Jeffery J. Makeever, Reg. No. 37390 Name: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Docket #500671 Company Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 12-1216 6815 Weaver Road Street Address: Suite 300 City: Rockford State: IL DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing infor and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffery J. Makeever Date: June 6, 2000 Printed Name of Person Signing ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/14/2000 ASCOTT

00000144 09532226

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSGNREC (3/8/96)

PATENT REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0812

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law 6815 Weaver Road Suite 300 Rockford, Illinois 61114-8018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Donald K. Zahrte, Sr. and Peter Jungwirth, of N10045 18th Avenue, Necedah, WI 54646 and 3310 44th Street South, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY AND FERRORESONANT TRANSFORMER FOR USE THEREWITH

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on March 22, 2000, under Application No. 09/532,226, and

WHEREAS, Powerware Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, of 8609 Six Forks Road, Raleigh, NC 27615 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the

PATENT REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0813 In re Appln. of Donald K. Zahrte, Sr. Attorney Docket No. 500671

invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date 5/30/00

RECORDED: 06/09/2000

Donald K. Zahrte, Sr.

Date 5 30 00

Peter Jungwirth

ASSGNJN6 (REV. 11/16/1999)